

## **News Release**

February 10, 2014 Release Number: 3720

## Looking to start up a new relationship... in business? Charleston County is Hosting its Annual "Contacts for Contracts" Event February 20

Register in advance for the FREE event at www.charlestoncounty.org/sbe

Small business owners will once again have the opportunity to showcase their goods and services to six large local and federal government agencies during the annual "Contacts for Contracts" free matchmaker event Thursday, February 20.

<u>Charleston County Government's Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Program</u>, the <u>S.C. Small Business Development</u> <u>Center</u> (SCSBDC) and the <u>Charleston County Park and Recreation Commission</u> (CCPRC) will host the event, which will be held on **Thursday February 20, from 1-4 p.m. at the <u>James Island County Park</u> located at 871 Riverland Drive on James Island. The park entrance fee will be waived for those attending the event.** 

"Of all the business development events that the SBE Program sponsors, this annual matchmaker opportunity is the most often requested," said Susan Hogan, who manages <u>Charleston County Government's SBE Program</u>. "An opportunity like this for small businesses to pass along their marketing materials and to share information about their businesses face-to-face is significant. This is the first time that we have been able to include federal agencies, and we welcome SPAWAR and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. Also for the first time, there will be a number of specialized small business resource agencies available. For owners of small businesses, this is truly the one place to be on this one day!"

CCPRC Executive Director Tom O'Rourke will open the event, and <u>Charleston County Councilmember Anna B. Johnson</u> will be in attendance to discuss upcoming opportunities with Charleston County government. Other government agencies in attendance include:

- Charleston County School District
- Charleston Water Systems
- SPAWAR
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

SCSBDC Business Consultant Steve Taylor, whose agency is a co-sponsor for the event, will be available to discuss the services that the center provides to help bring small businesses up to the level of government contract capability. Other small business resource agencies in attendance will be:

- Berkeley, Charleston, Dorchester Council of Governments
- Charleston Local Development Corporation
- SC Women's Business Center
- Trident Technical College
- US Small Business Administration

Those wishing to attend will need to sign up in advance no later than the day before the workshop as follows:

- Online at <u>www.charlestoncounty.org/sbe</u>
- By phone at (843) 958-4753

For more information on <u>Charleston County Government's SBE Program</u>, contact Susan Hogan by phone at (843) 958-4765 or by email at <u>shogan@charlestoncounty.org</u>.

## For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</u>
- Like us on Facebook (main County site): <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</a>
  Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</a>
  Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</a>
  - and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
  - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</u>
  - o Emergency Management Department. http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
    - Awendaw District Fire Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCohttps://www.facebook.com/pages/Awendaw-District-Fire-Department/505429932850932
  - Zoning and Planning Department: <u>https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-</u> Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813
  - Sheriff's Office: <u>https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-</u> Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Sheriffs-Office/557956290949818
- See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online <a href="http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government">http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government</a>



- written by Shawn Smetana -